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U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D.C. 20535
October 6, 2016

MR. JOHN GREENEWALD JR.
THE BLACK VAULT

FOIPA Request No.: 1358986-000
Subject: THROWER, RANDOLPH WILLIAM

Dear Mr. Greenewald:

Records responsive to your request were previously processed under the provisions of the
Freedom of Information Act. Enclosed is one CD containing 234 pages of previously processed documents
and a copy of the Explanation of Exemptions. This release is being provided to you at no charge.

Documents or information referred to other Government agencies were not included in this release.

Please be advised that additional records potentially responsive to your subject may exist. If this
release of previously processed material does not satisfy your information needs for the requested subject,
you may request an additional search for records. Submit your request by mail or fax to — Work Process
Unit, 170 Marcel Drive, Winchester, VA 22602, fax number (540) 868-4997. Please cite the FOIPA Request
Number in your correspondence.

For your information, Congress excluded three discrete categories of law enforcement and national
security records from the requirements of the FOIA. See 5 U.S. C. § 552(c) (2006 & Supp. IV (2010). This
response is limited to those records that are subject to the requirements of the FOIA. This is a standard
notification that is given to all our requesters and should not be taken as an indication that excluded records
do, or do not, exist.

For questions regarding our determinations, visit the www.fbi.gov/foia website under “Contact Us.”
The FOIPA Request Number listed above has been assigned to your request. Please use this number in all
correspondence concerning your request. Your patience is appreciated.

You may file an appeal by writing to the Director, Office of Information Policy (OIP), United States
Department of Justice, Suite 11050, 1425 New York Avenue, NW, Washington, D.C. 20530-0001, or you
may submit an appeal through OIP's FOlAonline portal by creating an account on the following web site:
https://foiaonline.requlations.gov/foia/action/public/home. Your appeal must be postmarked or electronically
transmitted within ninety (90) days from the date of this letter in order to be considered timely. If you submit
your appeal by mail, both the letter and the envelope should be clearly marked “Freedom of Information Act
Appeal.” Please cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so that it may be easily
identified.

You may seek dispute resolution services by contacting the Office of Government Information
Services (OGIS) at 877-684-6448, or by emailing ogis@nara.gov. Alternatively, you may contact the FBI's
FOIA Public Liaison by emailing foipaquestions@ic.fbi.gov. If you submit your dispute resolution
correspondence by email, the subject heading should clearly state “Dispute Resolution Services.” Please
also cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so that it may be easily identified.
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Enclosure(s)

Sincerely,

David M. Hardy 3

Section Chief,

Record/Information
Dissemination Section

Records Management Division
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EXPLANATION OF EXEMPTIONS
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552

(A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive order to be kept secret in the interest of national defense or foreign
policy and (B) are in fact properly classified to such Executive order;

related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency;

specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section 552b of this title), provided that such statute (A) requires that the
matters be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on issue, or (B) establishes particular criteria for withholding
or refers to particular types of matters to be withheld;

trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential;

inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation with
the agency;

personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy;

records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, but only to the extent that the production of such law enforcement records
or information ( A') could reasonably be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings, ( B ) would deprive a person of a right to a
fair trial or an impartial adjudication, ( C) could reasonably be expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy, (D)
could reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or authority or any
private institution which furnished information on a confidential basis, and, in the case of record or information compiled by a criminal law
enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security intelligence
investigation, information furnished by a confidential source, ( E ) would disclose techniques and procedures for law enforcement
investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such disclosure could
reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or ( F) could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any
individual;

contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or for the use of an agency responsible for
the regulation or supervision of financial institutions; or

geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning wells.
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a
information compiled in reasonable anticipation of a civil action proceeding;

material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal law including efforts to prevent, control, or reduce crime
or apprehend criminals;

information which is currently and properly classified pursuant to an Executive order in the interest of the national defense or foreign
policy, for example, information involving intelligence sources or methods;

investigatory material compiled for law enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result in loss of a right, benefit or
privilege under Federal programs, or which would identify a source who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity
would be held in confidence;

material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or any other individual pursuant
to the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056;

required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records;
investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian
employment or for access to classified information, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished

information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence;

testing or examination material used to determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in Federal Government service
he release of which would compromise the testing or examination process;

material used to determine potential for promotion in the armed services, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person
who furnished the material pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence.

FBI/DOJ



.. -
-

VTS T e BANGE THEDLA ARMIES I ALRAS ia. S

T g wamﬂaaﬂ;‘mmm-mmuas R
3

R mmwum W mhﬂuw aMingh n.c.m
.mmm;awwhgmm Hocker Teakey $hem o Vetant offloes
- Tow 5 il Raskington, D. Goy and now & I8, $0 the U5, Navy
L gadversity 1Y oo 1 was m;hﬁm‘mm'm mn'f:a "
- ‘ the alub. vmlm-ﬁ tmﬂnmm»mmwnn;

ZE’
?
it

§

the
sl mm ty MW Ve had ammmmmm
‘_&tW#!#SM‘&M&WW#MMM el

i
oI

:

£

5

¥

s!

‘ ‘Moﬂiﬁm hmu.s. wuﬁﬂh A% A1) Sines, Sadlesbed & very kess
"‘""“Mil and Jjobarastienal ASL .

-M BATlmm

i mmmw:w&mmm* o |

.Ir.. lllchols't m m‘“ m
. .Hr.:nosen w‘ M m
N oy "Eﬁ“ ruﬂ

r. McGuire

et e et . s . . . . ‘ ) . LA SR . 79 A

Miss Gandy




u mm

mwmu
mmm

wm
mmmmw

nmwﬂ,.
mm._.

w w__

umwh«

m_

0d ne

m

Warld A¢faire inolud

m sub.‘,lotm T

8

“violant,

md owmmb.
Totasn th.*thmm '

Gevzany.

consistently
of aver rebumning to soussed

o

&

Ar. ) gl N
. C X
~ L Me. MeGulre_______o
- s .

- Mr.-Quinn Tamm ____ ' " T

A ———

" mitss Gandy



“7}:"4'.,‘ s , ...
i e m mm.« . strong dssire to. ot -Lnie. 45o Army S0 Shak 6t the end
91' tha War he H*BM‘» mtm s utu i.n t.ha u.s. with ‘an: mqwstienad mmrﬁ. o
I “have .been. in tlm eonpanv of tho aubjeet w:w froqaeuny under W .
B mtuqeawhaumrknmmwbemuyo:wmrﬂ -
_ .haw wer seen: w Wuon or evidence bf !m:ho o
L A S mmph ", mauer E
- : L & . Spec:.al Agent L
‘ 'Iﬁr: .dulnn 'I'nm:n _:___‘__ . . , % ] ;
o s ' 3




= R et e At mach

WSSl 4o

= = v =
- ¥ . ‘ . My, Tolson .
JOHN EPGAR HOOVER ") '.' . 8. A Temm
. DinscToR e L My, Clags
- - Me. Qlavin
i Hederal Bureau of Investigation j J/ Yo e
N fnited States Bepartment of Justice ! . et
Mz, Rosen |
_ Washington, B. d. . Trocy |
PJIWAT _ May 8, 1942 N !
11:45 AW, . corte L
r. Readen —caam—
f My, Holleman
J MEMORANDU“ FOR HR e E. A ° T _;LI ) My, McOuire
’ 8. Quian Tamm ___
o RE: ERNST-THEODOR ARNDT, Yete. moom _____
with aliases; oir, Nesse
ESPTONAGE - G. M e ‘
&iss Qandy, . i
| At this time Arndt called and talked wi the—i‘-’m"g,”f
writer. You will recall that he was employed by the

Department of Justice as a special atiorney from June 1,
1937, to July 31, 1939, at which time he was requested
to resign in view of his alien status.

For your information, Arndt has been under ,
investigation by the Bureau for possible German espionage
activities. The investigation indicated he was born
in Germany; was a close friend of the officials of
the German Consulate in Chicago, Illinois; and that
he allegedly has engaged in homosexual practices, having
entertained sailors, soldiers, and marines in his room
at the)ﬂnbersity Club in Washington, D. C. The investigation
also indicated Arndt is undoubtedly pro-German in his
political sympathies, although no actual evidence of
espionage activities was uncovered.

2 "™ -

During the early part of 1942 AR
by the Office of Emergency Munagement, Hut Was discharged’ * |
Srom that Department on the basis of in%ormatf@v ﬁ%bﬁg ted
by the Bureau. A decision by the Civil |[SeFviceé' Comm ion

Tployed

k

i
is presently pending regarding an appeal which he took Qﬁrrf
concerning his discharge by the Office df Emeryency Management,
In connection with the Civil Service Codmission decision, :
Arndt advised that he has the priuilegeLqﬁ_nngdgging""wmm__ ,
witnesses to testify to his, Arndt's, good character, N
political affiliations, etc.; that he is acquainted with %%’
three Special Agents of the Bureauy; that these Agents _

had dined with him and had visited him on several occasions
in his room at the University Club; that two of these :
Agents were not affiliated with the Bureau ot the tinme \\
they visited his room; that he, Arndt, is of the opinion Y}
that perhaps he could have these Agents testify on his _}

behalf before thé Civil Service Commissione i,fm a
. ¢
\BXL \ ¢ i .

.S g ’0/‘ ,\ /
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Arndt was very reluctant to reveal the identity
of these Agents, claiming in the event he should reveal
their names they necessarily would be subjected to questioning
which perhaps might embarrass them in view of his, Arndt's,:
precarious predicament, although his relations with these
Agents were absolutely proper. After some hesitancy, Arndt
stated the names of the three Apgents with whom he associated

- during 1937-1939 were Special Agents Thomas Naughton,

Randolph . Thrower, and Charles Drussel. '

£
THOMAS NAUGHTON

In connection with Thomas Naughton, Arndt advised
he met Naughton about 1937 while he, Arndt, was employed
in the Department of Justice; that Naughton was at that
time connected with the Tour Room of the Bureau; that on
several occasions he, Arndt, referred some of his [friends
to Naughton for the purpose of having the latter arrange
tours for themy; that from about 1937 until the fore part .
of 1939 he, Arndt, had dinner with Naughton on several
occasions and on one or two occasions Naughton visited
Arndt in the latter's room at the University Club.

Arndt further stated that he has not seen Naughton since
1939 nor has he corresponded with him since that time,
although they have exchanged Christmas greetings with each
other during the holiday seasons of each year since 1939.

, For your information, Agent Naughton was appointed
a messenger on March 23, 1935, and was appointed a Special
Agent on November 1, 1938. He was assigned to Seattle, .
Washington, on September 29, 194l1. His grade and salary

re CAF 12, $4600.
: }b“EQNvOLRHILQQWROWER

Relative to this Agent, Arndt advised that he met
Agent Thrower about 1937, at which time Thrower was the
Washington, D. C. representative of the firm of Sutherland,
Tuttle and Brennan, tax attorneys in Atlanta, Georgia.
Arndt advised he and Thrower on several occasions between
1937 and 1939 went swimming and played squash at the
University Club and had dinner with each other at least
two or three times a week during that period of time,
Arndt advised he met Thrower through Lieutenant William H.
Drake, presently assigned to the Bureau of Ordnance,
_Navy Department, Washington, . D. C., a mutual friend of
Arndt and Thrower. Arndt advised the last time he saw
Thrower was on February 7, 1942, at which time Arndi
rode with Thrower from Washington, D. C. to Alexandria,
Virginia, when Thrower was en route to Atlanta, Georgiae.
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Arndt stated he wrote to.Thrower subsequent to February 7,
1942, but has received no reply from his letter.

Thrower was appointed a Special Agent on March 30,
1942, and is presently in training school.

CHARLES DRUSSEL

In connection with this Agent, Arndt advised
he met him during 1937 or 1938 through mutual friends
at the University Club. He stated Drussel and he visited
each other on numerous occasions; that they attended various
dinners together and played squash and swam at the University
Club; that Drussel visited his room at the University
Club and the Baronet Apartments on 18th and H Sireets,
Washington, D. C., but that he has not seen Drussel since.
June, 1939, nor has-he corresponded with him since that
time except to exchange Christmas greetings with hinm.

Arndt advised he believed Drussel was assigned
to either the San Diego or Los Angeles [field division.

Agent Drussel was appointed Special Agent on March 10,
1941, is assigned to the San Francisco field division and is
presently Resident Agent at Watsonville, California. His
grade and salary are CAF 10, $3500. #

It may be noted Arndt exhidbited to the writer a
letter dated April 30, 1942, from Frank W. Crocker of the
Department, advising Arndt that his name had been referred
to the Special Defense Unit as a possible candidate for a
position in the Organizations and Propaganda Analysis
Section of that Unit, and further advised Arndt that if
he was interested in the proposition to submit an
application. Arndt on May 1, 1942, indicated he was
receptive to the offer and submitted an application concerning
the same. Arndt also submitted to the writer a photostatic
copy of a letter dated April 21, 1942, from Ugo Carusi
of the Department, attached hereto for record purposes, indica-
ting Arndt’'s resignation from the Department of Justice
was accepted without prejudice. -

RECOMMENDATIONS

It may be noted Arndt has been interviewed by
several officiale of the Bureau and was recently afforded
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an extended interview by Special Agent Taylor of the
Washington Field Office. He has had ample opportunities
to present any information he possesses regarding himself.
It is recommended that no further contacts or interviews
be had with Arndt in the futuree.

It is further recommended that in view of the
possibility Arndt will submit to the Civil Service
Commission information pertcining to his associations
with the above-named three Agents, that each of these
Agents be interviewed to determine the extent of their
associations with Arndt and any information they may have
concerning hime

Respectfully,

g

P Wacks

Attachment
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Internal Revenue Service
Washington, DG 20224}

Date: In reply refer to:

01-27-71

Internal Revenue Service, Pers. Div,
National Office Branch, Services Section
1111 Constitution Avenue, Nortiwest
Yasnington, D, C. 20224

To Wuon it May Concern:
Verification of service is requested for Randolpi W, Tﬂ.ower

(09-05-13 eltiier by transcript of service or Official

mwm

1. Neuliauser
A331gtant Chiief, MNationil Office Brunca

b3 Per IRS

Personnel Folder.
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/ January 28, 1971
Mr, T. H. Neuhauser, Assistant Chief
National Office Pranch, Services Section
Internal Revenue Service, Personnel Division
1111 Constitution Avenue, Northwest
Washington, D. C. 20224
Dear Mr. Neuhauser: o
RE: MR, RANDOLPH W. THROWER
In accordance with your request you will find the
following enclosed:
[« Official Personnel Folder
[_] Record of Leave Data Transferred
Very truly yours,
Mggren
J%n Edgar Elver
Director
Enc.
A 1ALSh 2o Original of the following material sent with OPF
) - and no .copies were retained: "Certificate of
T Medical. Examination" Serial #3, (pre-employment
‘ physica;lyMedical Examination' SERIAL #21 (Annual)
COMIA-ER Sy 72 A ’
mji (3;)} 67-310309
/ e &
Tolson — i ‘?:’.:
Sullivan :v
)lg;):l:.op ﬂ
Breanan, C.D. .
Callahan
Casper
(:onmd.ﬁ___ / X e
E;‘-:\:‘::‘ ) * ’r‘l;;vﬁ r// { \‘%
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-- . _Washington, D.C.

- B B T = 0 e v == - -
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Yo LOCAL OFFICE , =~ ; .‘/*/
DISTRICT UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENS N BOARD o
REQUEST FOR WAGE AND SEPARWIRON Date New Claim Date of Request
S /’ - T £
INFORMATION--UCFE ~ e
) | S . SECTION 1. IDENTIFICATION DATA
1. NAME (Last, First, Middle, Maiden, if any) 1 2.SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER(S) 3. DATE!OF BIRTH
’ . : ) . r Wt Fom ara
i 5. PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT 6. DATE OF SEPARATION
% FOSlHUE ERrLE (City, State or Country) ,
v £y # sy ..,...,“‘:/" o
7. a. Is payroll office address based on SF-8? Yes [ ] Nol[l 8. Claimant states he was: a. [ ] regulab@l-ﬁme employee;
b. If *No,"” does claimant state he received SF-8? Yes [ ] No[ ] ’ ) o bo [ ..,1 Lhtermittent.or part-time employee.
- B ;\“ ~
A ba e s
‘ e oy [

SECTION il. FEﬁgRAL AGENCY REPLY

INSTRUCTIONS: Completé‘Secﬁon 1l and Return Original and 1
) --'"~

copy within 4 days.

—e
See Reverse of this form for detallediﬁ'l’structlons.

A T &= " *

1. FEDERAL CIVILIAN SERVICE

1.a. Did this person perform ‘‘Federatl civilian service’” (as defined for UCFE purposes) for your agency at any time during or after the base
period shown in item 2a below? Yes ¥3] No [ ]. If “No,” explain.

1.b. ﬁuTVisiATlgN Enterﬁta e,of this person’'s last empioyment with your agency (or, if outside U.S., enter country):
hE

2. BASE-PERIOD WAGES

*2.2. REPORT OF WAGES 2.b. REPORT OF DUTY HOURS
QUARTER ENDING YEAR GROSS WAGES NUMBER OF DUTY HOURS WORKDAY B [
= , 19 ' s 53200 NUMBER OF DUTY HOURS: BASIC WORKWEEK| &() |5
19 -~ $ :i-‘nﬂ‘, ?2 2.c. IDENTIFICATION: If incorrect data shown in Section 1,
19 - $ &7-&*&' e enter correction(s):
19 ~ $ ;
TOTAL | $ ?;{é%% & #figurcd on o “paid" bacis

3. TERMINAL ANNUAL LEAVE AND SEPARATION INFORMATION

3.a. (1) Did this person receive a lump-sum payment(s) for terminal annual teave on or after the beginning date of the base period shown in
item 2a above? [ ] Yes; [»,] No.
If “*Yes,* or if currently enﬂtled to such a payment, record data below for each payment (or entitlement) since such date:

(2) Amount of Payment (4) Amount of Terminal:Annual Leave (5) Period of Terminal Leave
$ Days Hours Time Date -
(3) Date of Payment From:
To:
3.b. Dateé of Separation 3.c. Date.of Last Day of Active Pay Status: -t B
olgen 3 hene 3-19-77 .

3.d. REASON FOR SEPARATION OR NONPAY STATUS: e :1¢yee OE&].I‘Y cdvisced she vwas resignino

duie o tho hich cesi of living in the Voshington, D.C. orcao

I CERTIFY THAT I have examined this report (including the Instructions on the reverse of this form); that this report constitut the findi
this agency under Federal Law (5 U.S.C. 8506 (aj} and,‘ to the best of my knowledge, it is a correct ar)xd complete lgport‘ “etercherfindiogs of

SIGNATURE OF OFFICIAL TITLE &Lhorizcd tertitying

co#’ £ g1 oA E-2-77
/(;/,Z. TELEPHONFBIE) 30 Ex-rgg oN

4. NAME OF PARENT FEDER AGENCY (e.g., Dept. Army, FPC, 5. NAME OF AGENCY COMPONENT AND ADDRESS OF PAYROLL
Dept. Interlor, NASA) Usf‘ cht- of J‘] ,tice, OFFICE (If different from address shown above) > oLt
F.B.I.
Maif to:

DISTRICT UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION BOARD
_EMPLOYMENT SECURITY BUILDING

SIXTH STREET & PENNSYLVANIA"AVENUE, N.W.

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001 t

, SECTION [!1. STATE AGENCY TO FILL IN
DATE UCFE Central (fontroi\Foer\ES-932 malled to UCFE Control Unit, U.S. Department of Labor,

\ ES-931 (MA 8-36/ f
R-Sept. 1972

B P T




INSTRUCTION§ TO FEDERAL AGENCY {(Continued: see face of this form)

As an alternative to completing this form, attached computer printouts containing complete
data are acceptable if procedure and forms were cleared with U.S. Department of Labor (at-
tention: MUPQ), Washington, D.C. 20210. State agency has completed Section |, ldentifica-
tion Data, and Section I, Item 2a—year(s) only—for base-period calendar quarters. item-by-
item instructions follow for Section H, Items 1 through 5.

ltems 1a and 1b. Always complete these items. For Item 1a, nonappropriated fund activity
employees do perform Federal civilian service. [f item 1a is answered “No,” explain why this
person’s service was not Federal civilian service. For item 1b, obtain data (State or country)
from SF-50; item 25, ‘‘Duty Station,” or, if SF-50 not used, record duty station or equivalent
entry as shown on other separation document your agency uses.

ltems 2a, 2b, and 2c. For item 2a, enter gross wages in Federal civilian service (see item 1a). f
“None,” so state. Do not include as wages: (1) severance pay; or (2) lump sum payment(s)
for terminal annual leave—to be reported in item 3a. For item 2b, enter hours, such as.8 and 40
for a full-time employee. For item 2c, enter only Section | data corrections, such as the social
security account number shown on agency’s records.

Item 3a. Enter data requested, generally self-explanatory; note that item 3a{1) may be answered
“No,"” but some data re-entitiement may be entered in items 3a(2), (4) & (5).

.

ttems 3b and 3c. Item 3b is self-explanatory; the date in item 3c, if applicable, includes annual
and sick leave days if"earlierl than the date of separation (3b) or if employee not separated.
{Thus, in some cases, both items13b and 3c are to be completed.)

ltem 3d. Obtain éger;cy findings from SF-50; item 12, “’Nature of Action,’’ and item 30, “Re
~ marks"; or, if SF-50 not used, record equivalent information from other separation document(s)
m‘mﬁﬁﬁ?ﬁrﬁgﬁlﬁﬁ Federal-Personnel=MancaistEPM)=Sapplementi20631sforstandatisson=es—-—- - —
work-connected ‘‘Resignation’’ cases, carefuliy review FPM requirements applicable since De-
cember 30, 1971. If payroll office records ¢re incomplete or inadequate, based on need for

Forms ES-934 in similar cases, refer request to personnel office. ATTACH COPIES OF DOCU-
MENTS, ' IF APPROPRIATE.

NOTE: In addition to the separation information reported in item 3d, a representative of Tﬁﬁr
agency may visit the local office to present information. If your agency desires tQ:prowd'F:Q-
‘formation in person, please so indicate in item 3d. v —i —= :

ltems 3, 4 & 5. Self-explanatory. Form is not complete unless it (or attached computer pﬁn? Y

out) is signed and dated; also, enter signer’s title. 5—.;;: e © o ¥
gz =

-

R §

PR ¥
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FOI/PA

DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET
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Total Deleted Page(s)

Page
Page
Page
Page
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Page
Page
Page
Page
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Referral/Consult;
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X Deleted Page(s) X
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Duplicate;
Duplicate;
Duplicate;
Duplicate;
Duplicate;
Duplicate;
Referral/Consult;
Referral/Consult;
Referral/Consult;
Referral/Consult;
Referral/Consult;
Referral/Consult;
Referral/Consult;
Referral/Direct;
Referral/Consult;
Referral/Consult;
Referral/Consult;
Referral/Consult;

):0:9:0:9.0:0.0:9.0:0.0:0.0:0.0.0.0:0.0:0.0.0.0¢

X Deleted Page(s) X
X No Duplication Fee X
X For this Page X

):0:9:0:9.0:0.0:9.0.:0.0:0.0:0.0.0.0:0.0:0.0.0.04



ASSIGNMENT HISTORY OF__RANDOLPH WILLIAM THROWER T O

ENTERED ON DUTY AT _WASHINGTON, D, C.4 -

oN JMaRCH 30, 1942

OFFICE DAEE
School A 3=30~42
§ New Haven 6~-24~42
J-Albany 9-30-42 _
L=b=4d,

% RESTGLED

CAF~Q _ENTRANCE SALARY $3200
SALARY GHANGES
DATE GRADE SALARY
L=1~43 CAF 10 #3500
b~6=44, RESIGNED




TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010106
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN, REG, NO, 27
UNITED STATES GO!ERNMENT

Memorandum

‘Mr, Callahan

*Je B. Adams

RANDOLPH W, THROWER
Former Special Agent
Albany Office

«

12-8-69

RESIGNED 4-6-U4l to enter the armed forces

PERMANENT BRIEF

Entered on Duty
Reported to Field
Resigned

Iast Grade and Salary
Iast Salary Change
Age

Place of Birth
Marital Status
Education

Member of Bar

Offices of Preference since 9-4L
Outstanding Endorsers

Relatives in Bureau

Last Performance Rating

Offices of Assignment:

6-24-42 assigned
-30-42 transferred
~6=44 resigned

@H:gjef (2)

3-30=42
6-24-42
L.6-U4L

Tolson
DeL.oach
Walters
Mohr
Bishop
Casper
Callghan
Conrad
Felt
Gale
Rosen
Sullivan
Tavel

Soyars
Tele. Room
Holmes
Gandy

CAF-10, $3500

4.1-43 -~ @Grade Promotion

56 - Born 9-5-13

Tampa, Florida

Married - 1 Child as of 4-44
Bachelor of Philosophy Degree
Juris Doctor Degree

Georgia State and Federal Bars
District of Columbia Bar

SIS, Boston, Savannah

None
None

EXCELLENT (3-4-L4k4)

New Haven

Albany




RANDOLPH W, THROWER - 1942
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This employee entered on duty on 3-30-42 as a Special Agent in grade
CAF-9, $3200 per annum and during his training period Counselor commented
that he was rather immature foff his age. He appeared to have average
intelligence although he gave the impression that he was slow and lazy.
He should become an average agent with more than average supervision.

On 6-24-42 he was assigned to the New Haven Office.

On 8-20-42 his SAC advised that he appeared to arrange his work well
and was a willing and sincere worker. It was believed that he was
slightly above average for his experience in the Bureau.

On 9-30-42 he was transferred to the Albany Office.

On 10-1-42 he was rated GOOD amd comments reflected he organized his work
well for a new agent. He was well liked by the police and other outside
contacts. His progress was satisfactory.

On 9-30-42 the SAC in New Haven was censured for the way the office handled
the reported parachute landing at Danielson, Connecticut, on 9-22-42, This
letter also stated that this employee, who made the inquiry, had been
decidedly negligent in carrying out his duties in that case.

On 11-144-42 he was rated GOOD,

On 1-1-43 he was rated GOOD and comments reflected he was conscientious
and industrious. He handled his work with a minimum of supervision.

On 1-16-43 he was considered and passed over for promotion to grade
CAF-10 in view of the letter of censure directed to the SAC which
included him, and because of his slow progress.

On 3~3-43 he was rated GOOD and comments reflected he was developing
satisfactorily.
He attended In-Service training from 3-15 to 3-28-43,

On 4-1-43 he was promoted to CAF-10, $3500 per annum,

On his 1943 annual performance report he was rated GOOD and comments
reflected he was handling his work with a minimum.of supervision. He
was a loyal, dependable agent.

On 7-22-4§mhe was rated VERY GOOD,

On 7-23-43 requested consideration for an assignment in SIS, He had

taking Spanish lessons in order to prepare himself for an assignment

to some Spanish speaking country. On 8-18-43 he was advised that his
request was being made a matter of record.

By letter dated 2-21-44 he submitted his resignation so that he might
enter a branch of the armed services. His resignation was accepted to
cease duty at the close of business 2-29-44,
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Memorandum dated 2-29-44 reflected that the SAC, Albany advised that
Thrower was going into the Army., The SAC also commented that he was one
of the best men in the office and that he was in the midst of dictating
a very complicated Communist Party report in order to bring his work up
to date. The SAC requested that his cease duty date be amended to 3-2-44,
This was approved.

On his cease duty report dated 3-4-44 he was rated EXCELLEN' and comments
reflected he was able to accept responsibility and to discharge such
responsibility without supervision. He was far above the ayerage for
agents in his grade.

His file reflected that after his resignation he served as an officer
in the U. S, Marine Corps.

On 4-6-53 a character reference was transmitted to the National Conference
of Bar Examiners regarding his application for admission to the bar of
the District of Columbia.

On 3-12-69, The White House requested an investigation of Mr. Thrower
who is being considered for a Presidential Appointment, position not
indicated. His service record was delivered to The White House on
3-14-69 . -

On 4/1/69 he was sworn in as Commissioner of Internal Revenue Service.
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JOHN EDGAR HOOVER v ' CC-217
¥ DIRECTOR ’
¥ )
s ,. Y
R Federal Burean of Inuestigation :
-

BUnited States Department of Justice
Wazhington, A, @.

PN
Director Cj;ﬁ£L4AAA?§
Federal Bureau of Investigation

U. S. Department of Justice
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:
bé

In compliance with instructions contained in Section 36 b7c

of the Bureau Manual of Rules and Regulations, please be advised
that my status with respect to the items listed below is as follows:~

(A) Marital Status: Married. Wife not employede (1, born
(Married employees

state spouse's place
of employment)

(B) Date of Birth: Septs 5, 1913,

(C) Names of parents,
brothers and sigters:
B.K. Thrower, Jre., father(deceased).
¥rse Ora Dunn, mother.
Mrse Thomas A. Alexander, sisters
B.K. Thrower, III, brother(deceased).

(D) Maiden name of wife, together
with names of wife's parents,

brothers and sisters: Wifes Margaret Logen Munroe
Pat Munroe, father(deceased),
Mary Grey lunroe, mother.
George W, Munroe, brother,
Mrse WYi. Coby, sister,
Pat Hunroe  brother.
Robert Munr.e, "
Braddey Munroe, "
Charles Munroe, "
Richard Munroe, "

r w
(E) Names of husband's parents,hms' JeDe Vioodward, sisters

brothers and sisters:




— T T

(F) ~

e —— = - "

Names of societies or
organizat ,,with which

connected; fxapnna Alpha Alumni Associations
Georgia Bar Associations
Piedmont Driving Clube

(G)
(H)

Legal Residence: Atlanta, Georgia.

Education:
(Names of Schools attended
and degrees received) Gorrie Grammar School-Tampe, Fla,.
Georgia Military Acadsmy-high school dlplomao
Emory University=B.Phe, Juris Doctors

(I) Name, address and relation-

ghip of person to be notified

in cage of emergericy: W.A. Sutherland
1516 First National Bank Bldg.
Atlanta, Georgia.

Relationship=~personal friend,

(J) List of names of any relatives
now in the Government service,
with degree of relationship,
and where employed. (List all
relatives, including those by

marriage.):

(K) ,
(Limited to three)

Thomas A. Alexander, brother-in-law,
UeSse Na
Pat Munroe, " non
U.Se Na.vy.
Richard Munros, " w0
~~UeSs - Navye
Robert Munroe, " uon
Bradley Munroe, u TR
Charles Munroe, " u on
All U.8. Army.

Offices where asgsignment preferred:

E. S‘I.s.
II. Boston
II1, Savannah

Very truly yours,

Routed..vveveune
Numbered.....

Serialized......
Indexed..
Recorded..... N

Checked... .\,
Filedo'OOC"' -L——""

it

2..... |
L os.... @},‘)
4., ))
5 7
6...
7




VOCATION RECORD

§ .
: » 4
1.  pEGREES: B.Ph/ SCHOOL: W L/mai»w,ﬁq LOCATION: W,A@%

‘ L]

II. BARS: W YEAR ADMITTED: /934-

III. CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS: YEAR:

Iv.  LANGUAGES:

al Read: Excellent Good Fair _JKL
(language) Sufficient to read foreign language newspapers A
G Sufficient to translate with aid of dictionary __x
Speak: (ability to carry on conversation)
Excellent Good Fair
Understand: (ability to listen to a conversation and intelli-
gently report the substance)

Excellent Good Fair
Read: Excellent Good Fair

(language) Sufficient to read foreign language newspapers
: Sufficient to translate with aid of dictionary
Speak: (ability to carry on conversation)
Excellent ____ Good __ Fair ___
Understand: (ability to listen to a conversation gnd intelli-
gently report the substance)
Excellent Good _____ Fair __
(To report additional information, attach sheet)

V. SPECIAL QUALIFICATIONS: (give detailed information regarding previous employ-
ment, vocations, avocations and special abilities,
and degree of proficiency) S

N

VI. MILITARY & NAVAL AFFILIATIONS: (include reserve officer's commission)
j ; K
7[(’,?/‘) M A@,L/() /J "Z() 7 jA A LAY
>

Dansd 3p, 1942

(Date)
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DIRECTOR,
FEDZRAL BURIAU OF INVESTIGATION,

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
APPLICATION FOR EMPLOYMENT

Atlanta, Georgia

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE,

WASHINGTON, D. C. Jenuary 17 , 19.42

Sir: Special Agent (Law Trained) ..E{J**
. g Special Agent .(Accountant) B
I hereby make application for employ_ment IN  Stenographer vvseenensornnensn, 1
the position indicated by check mark, in the TYPisy -........ooocooooe... DI:]
Federal Bureau of Investigation, Unxted States .~ uesaonger ..oonnioinnennnn, Lk
Department of Justice, and for your use in thi’s Lsboratory Techniclans ........ E}**

connection submit the following informatjion: Student Fingerprint cusunerg

. Mail and telegraptuc.address-éib.l.%nt_a. Geqrgis

Clerk ¢eevevevncecenoaceconnans
(This application sl}qﬁ”ﬁ be typewritfen if possible) (Indicate by check)

Name in full (please print) " THROWER RANDOLPH WILLIAM

(Fanily naxe) (Given naxe) (Middle nanme)
(a) Female applicants must furnish maiden name,

Legal Residence 1879 Greystone Road, No W., Ablanta, Georgis i
oy fatl. Bk.
~ 1516 First Natl Bl§ Bldg/ No. WAlnut 6332

glete date_Sept,. 5, 1913 eight 150 _pounds ) Height__ 5 _Ft. 9 In,

irth

City) (County) (state)

(2) Father’s name_Benjamin Key Thrower, .Jr.. (b) Father’s buthplace.M:. ssdnnd Count

(c) Present address__Deceased (d) If forelgn born, is he a citizen? oo

Place of birth. Tampea W5 11lsboroush Florida .~ /

(e) Date and place of naturalization

(a) Mother's name Mrse Harold C. Dunma < (b) Mother’s birt}place-QIL%‘iQJ-Elgrida‘/
1418 Walnut Ste /
(c) Present addressdacksonvidle, Florida (

(e) Date and place of naturalization..
Brothers.One_deceased =~ Benjamin Xey Thrower,IIT. -_D_Led__lQ_ZL_Bor.n._Tazxma.,.F.lc ida

(Complete names, birthplaces and present addresses)

d) If foreign born, is she a citizen?o. ...

Sisters Mrs. Thomas Ley (Laura) Alexander. Born Tampa, Florida.
(Include married names, birthplaces and ,fresent addresses)
Present address - Hollywood, Florida g

. If you were not bomn in United States, how long have you lived here?

. Are you single, married, widowed, separated, or ?dlvorced'-‘ Mar%md x/ .
. (a) Maiden name of wife Margaret Minroe. ébb Wife's blrtl'lpgace_.g.ulm;.Flelﬁ.a._ './"

. Are you a citizen of the United States? o LOS AN O

Pty a “v:"-“/ gt ;.5

; i S, LY .
If naturalized, date and place of naturallzatlon IR LG 7

i

1879 Creystone Road N.W, -
(c) Present address_At _%ns_{a‘,,__g_e_gx_gn.a.______ (d) If foreign bomg is sm a cxt;zen” RO

. . i - -
(e) Date and place of naturalization i
®Specify exact title of position sought as Laboratory Technicinn. *‘_\
Positions of Special Agont (Law Trained), Special Agent (Accountant), e
Laboratory Technician, and Messenger for nmale applicants only. /
\:;

Soe dotails on separate description sheets which will be furnished on request ~

72&‘9

‘zuﬂw LAY O !.‘:v;:z,"nu:m'io:\z‘ ‘. . \

-




(See SCHEDULE A attached)

(Cozplete nemes,

. 2 ’ L) »
15. (a) Husbaxl’s carplete nane_ o __.__.__ (b) Husbaxd’s birthplace. oo .
(¢) Present address_________ e (¢) If foreign born, is he a citizen?______.__
(e) Date axi place of naturalization e - = .
16. (2a) Father-in-law's nae_Vork _vielch Munrpoe___ (b) Birthplace__'_Quipgl.__F_l_grj_d_g ________ .
(c) Present address.__.. _Deceased __________ (d) If foreign bom, is he a citizen?___.____._ T,
‘.\)‘ (e) Date ad place of naturalization o eaeeeee : K
. .}?7- (a) Mother-in-law's name _Mrs. Mary Gray Munpoeb) Birthplace..Greylon,.Maryland. . ... . i
{\'L (c) Present address_QlliBQY;..ElQ_lfidﬂ..’.--- Z (d) If foreign hon, is she a citizen? ...

ifihplaces mnd present addresses)

. 20, If your husband (or 'wife) is employed, state \d"nere'eﬂployed
~ 21. Nurber of children,’ :
. 22. Are you entirely dependent on your salary?Not _entirely, Indepen

3. To vhat extent are you financially indebted to others/and to whom?
sorgis. aud_approe $5.600 ou FaH.AYloan on homes !

[N
Wi

< L8350 %o _Trust Company.of G

(Complete names,

(See_SCHEDULE_B attached)_

birthplaces and present addresses)

if any. One

o

Aincome_approxa $25 penm|

-
P
-

g 4. Education: (Please print.) 934 Ffdes Clesarbsn Lo, , Wby, :
g ‘ . - K . Counsxs PURSURD, .
NAME AND LOCATION OF SCROOL *FROM—~ TO— <. DIFLONAS 08 Sl
REcmivED , 1
_Gorrie School, Tempe, Fla. | 1039 | 1925 | . .
Z - I,
"I NameGeorgia Military Academy| | |- /7 ; c ok
() High school equivalent.|. 2447** Co110ge Park, Georgla ) 1925 | 1930: l\Eigh sehool diploma, |
ST VName Emory Umiversity - | | 7 Bachelor of Philosophy-
\(¢c) College or technical ¥ .|.Addaress Emory University, Gee | 1930 - 1 1936 __|8nd Juris Doctore
T Tatin, Greek, end Spanish | - - | - | .
Peteiga Languages S I ST NI S S
il D T e S i g reviewing Spanish whioh I stugied in"high school and
........................ ..expect to be able to read and speak Ppanish. |
- (o) Miscellaneous. - oo oo e oo oo ccecce ceeceeccccmceeamcaaeaaen SN N SR
J
| TR ORI NN N V— |
f .
:Q? *_Appllcuntl for Laboratory Technician positions should 11st in detail scientific courses pur- :
G;' sued, using an LnZi;: if necessgry and give title of any Master®'s or Doctor*s Thesis prepared.
s P Ve I ‘ '[,' [ ) - A= " 3
; -1 s, 2N . ‘,;"‘4...»,41..-(.. T o0\, ) Gl s dotias o o
g,_\%'\o.?/'l/‘é- ' ) ‘”/

et/

\

L




SCHEDULE A

Answer to Question #18 - BROTHERS-IN-LAW

Neame

Birthplace

Present Address

George William Munroe

Ensign Pat Munroe

William Bradley Munroe

o \/Richard Clagett Munroe

o ¢ Private Robert Fraser Munroe

»
L
\

kA

Charles Donaldson Munroe

Quincy, Florida

" 1t

1t n

1 1t

i n

~ 4 Quiney, Flori’&a-/

-

Brooklyn Navy Yard /
Brooklyn, New York

\(V“ Quincy, Florida\/
Emory University, Ge@ia
. Fort Richardson, Alaska

W
\q'w‘y Quiney, Florida /



/"/’-
SCHELULE B
Answer to Question #19 - SISTERS-IN-LAW
Neme Birthplace Present Addrsss
Yirs. Mortimer Boulware Bates Quiney, PFloride Quincy, Floridav”"
§ Mrs. Williem Sanford Askew " " Newnan, Goorgia,”
.);. Mrs. Williem Wilfred Cobey n i College Park, Mefyland

O

I/Mrs. Robert Davidson Woodward

Quincy,

Floridav///




o o e s

SCHEIULE C

Answer to Question #34 - Addresses Past Ten Years

s - “y " ./ /
/\J/‘_/.‘, o Dy T 4 e o i

i

Emory University, Georgia and
V3001 Bay Court, Tempa, Floridae

1932 -~ June 1936:

College Street, Macon, Georgia and Y.M.C.A., Macon, Ga.

< i

+ ey

June 1936 - Sept. 1936: ‘ e

Sept, 1936 - Sept. 1937: Y 56 Bast 17th Street, Atlanta, Georgia

La

.,I(_ La lii o
Kemmedy Warren, "J/niversity Club, and Benedict ”/07’( *J‘V’
L C  Hotel, Washington, D. C.

RS

Sept. 1937 - Mar. 1938:

N

Mar., 1938 - Peb. 1939: }y C, 1604 20th Street, Washington, De Cu v
feb. 1939 - Aug. 15, 1940: o&jw 8318 16th St. Extension, Silver Springs, Nary/land
Aug. 15, 1940 - Aug. 15, 1941: &+, Collier Road, N. E., Apt. 8, A‘clan‘ba, Georgia

Auge. 15, 1941 to date: 6 + 1879 Greystone Road, N. W., Atlanta, Georgia

]
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27 Describe any phys.lcal cefects, mcludm%extent f defectxve vision, J.f with and without
ISION UNCORRECTED VISIOﬁ CORRECTED
glasses (Sneuen).-.l\T..r.tg-.e.Jseept

Righe Bye ED;ZO """" 23,/,;3 """"""

2, Expenence: (Please prmt.)

| POSITION AND ANNUAL
S ./ - TO—
by / NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMPLOYER IND' OF WORK FROM s.u..uw
/ Neme _Jones.JolmsmpRussell. & Sparks.. o /
(}) Addressyraoon, Georgia = NOW -
Name _Jones.,.. Joms..&...&parza ....... June, 1936 | Oct., 1936 | $900,00
Address vasom, Ceorgia - EBHE Ay gﬁ,:ig_ag
Name -
Address
Name Sutherland, Tuttle & Brennan Octe 1936 | Present  |Y936-§1,200
Rddréss " At1anta, Georgia | ¥ hsso. Atty, . Date -~ V[1937- 1,800 .~
Name - . . . 1938- 1,800
Address . : N 1939< . 2,400
Nape - . 940=- 370'00
Address = 194!.- 3,000
‘_hl_ame . i ] . <.
Address .
Name
Address
Nawe *
Address
4/ - |
i 39/ Specify any arrests (include traffic arres s)--Q.ILq-s:.&tizg..azrmt-mmd 1938 _for ..
~---JXot_stopping. a&.stop..streaiz w-."f .......................... e
31. Specify any arrests of inmediate gmly ........ .I.\TPJ}.Q .........................................
32 Have you ever been a deferdant in any court action?___._J (03 I PE & Y S

cify: Action in H llsbpmuzh.comtx.- Jwbich.l.was_pemed.defe t.as..a.matter..

y nﬂ-fom.--ﬁz;zas..a frmndly..su:ul:..tn quliet. i:itle.a.nd I.mas.not.interested.-

33. Give five personal references (not relatives, former employers, fellow erplo;:eeswr school

teachers), more than 30 years of age, who are householders or property owners, busmess\r\pro-

\&\
fessional men or women, including your family physician, if you have one, of good standing in V\E%\
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33. (contin:
cammmity, ! v bheve kaoan yaa well during the past 5 or more years. (Please print) ’
R ’ I Nuusrn oy
NAMY RESBIDENCYE ADDRESS Yeans BUBINESS ADDRESS.
e e e ACQUAINTZD
N 2354 Ponce de Leon Ave. 140 Sycemore Street :
\ 1. dohm ves .y veereg Poeptur, Gooreia 12 Necatnr. fearzia .
\ 1336 viddmont Ave.,NE Tilliam>0liver Buila}/fg'
. *n, Charles Grey Bethea Atlonta, Ceorcia 12 tlanta, Georsia__.
- J : 1747 Flagler Ave,,NE CitiZens"&‘Southei'in?énk
3..Ca Nornan Remsey Atlanta, Georria 12 Atlante, Georeia_ i
o " 145 Westminister Drive Lewson General Hosp/i;tél (s
[ 4-Robext Bruce Logue, M.D.|Atlanta, . Georgis 12 Atlanta. Georgia o
% . 2045 Golf View Drive C. & S. Natl, Bank fl}g.
3 s Alan Bowdoin Ford Atlante, Georgia 12 bt oo, Georgia

34. Give residence addresses and dates of residence for the past ten years.

\
35. List the names of any relative now in the Government service, with the degree of relaticnship,
ard where employed: Naone :

36. ¥hat is the lowest entrance salary you will accept?_._$3.200.00: ‘
37. Are you in a position to accept probationary employment at any time, without previous notice, .
and, if notice is required, how much?_No_ notice reouired. . Two weeks pfeferrerl. ’

38. In the event of appointment will you be willing to proceed to Washington, D.C., upon 10 days’ =" -,
notice ard at your own expense? Yes :

39 If appointed are you willing and prepared to accept assignment or tra%xsfer to any part of the
United States where services are required, for either temporary or permanent duration?___YoS____

40.7 Attach unmounted full face photograph not lax:ger than 3 by 4% inches. Write your name plainly cn back

of photograph. Photograph to be taken not.more than 30 days prior to date of application.
i Application will not be considered camplete if such photograph not furnished)

P
v g -
.

* 3
-

Respectfully,

@ of np-;;ucnnt 23 usuclly written)

J?m@&f (o) Thasaen -

(Photograph) .
Nore.—If the applicant desires to make any further remarks or statements

concerning his qualifications or in answer to any question contuined in the applica~ |,

tion, the same should be made on a separate sheet of paper, nunbering the remarks

in accordance with the original questions.
1

._-.‘\ 1

A : GUye Y . )
Note, —The following jurat must be subscribed to by all @pliﬁﬁ}gf‘\fb;‘ ‘positions in the Federal Bureau
ER ¢ Lo

of Investigation, U. S, Department of Justice. %
, @seribed and duly sworn to before me by the zbove-named applaf’gér‘xf:‘,jthi‘s / 7 - day s
of_ X Grastsiary , 19 & Y-, at city (or town) of j 2L 7—;‘-—1:“//1\ : ., county

*Y i it =
/Al : the I
oF _7/'///’1/1-/&:#‘_/ , and State (or Territory or Di 'tric}}”?,f-‘g',fi 7
a1 A3
/ a/"ﬁ*(/ Q—‘Q"}W .
;'\Juz:ny l‘fzf)ﬁ’c.’z?ﬂ%‘:‘,ﬁﬁ. ofulse? °§Z’m -
My Comenission Dxbires Apoust 15 1914
(Offricial title)

Application will not be considered complete if above jurat not executed.

~

.

[OFFICIAL IMPRESSION BEAL]




No.__fr DATE OF BIRTH DATE - DESIGNATION " OFFICE —:‘
£ MONTH | DAY | YEAR :: .
9 |5 |13 _ N -
SEX M r RACE YW | v e _
THROWER RANDOLPH A, RETIREMENT AGE _ _ "' L o
(SURNAME) “(FIRST NAME) —{SECOND NAME) . ‘: e —
e B I iz -l IV I N
PATE s'é'.’a‘\’,?c?é'nzﬁ?r DEDUCTIONS SERVICE CREDIT "'gﬁ."ﬂgr_:"q.hl;s FORWARD TOTAL CREDITED | DATE OF ORIGINAL APPOINTMENT
CONTRIBUTIONS - CONTRIBUTIONS e TO EMPLOYEE ARG
6-30-42 2E 33 300 - 25 34 2 Lo iy el
._6-30-13 163.83 12.00 ~151.83 25.33 177.16 | .
L_6-L§ 134.32 9.00 125.32 | 177.16 302.48 | . o
7Y : * Deductions find Service History|certified correct. ' )

Chief, Employee Rela

Perso]

tions and Rétirement Unit
hnel Office, DS

epartment of Justice

] I .
i S ;
n \li\ T
i~ . 3
i _
12 7 S
{ ] e
.g = R - —
Fi e
! _ e
L RETIREMEI& RECORD Clhn—cwu_s;:r:vr-c:(;nu:ss_lm:nnn ."oon-:rn. 1231 ) 16—183

‘




[} N - - i
Nb. i DATE OF BIRTH LEGAL VOTING RESIDENCE ) .
~ MONTH | DAY YEAR STATE AND CONG, DISTRICT COUNTY CITY OR TOWN 8
| 9 5 13 Georgia 5Hth Fulton Atlanta
THROWER RANDOLPH W, W .
sex M I RACE MILITARY SERVICE YES NO
(SURNAME) (FIRST NAME) (SECOND NAME) - .
RETIREMENT AGE 70 MILITARY PENSION OR WAR RISK COMPENSATION YES NO
SALARY EFF - | ToTAL servicE
REFERENCE | NATURE OF ACTION FOSITION AND GRADE g AL B | HEPARTMENT OR s BT
PAY LESS BASIC mos. | bpays | Yrs.
ALLOWANCES PAY . i
A.Exc. Sp.Agent Caf-9 $3200 Justice FBI, F1d

. 3-30 )12
- h. S ) a:-lc A " 4] ",
Res.V‘ol.kSubxhitteE in view of. ecn_t.erirgi@rmed fachm Itf- g-%ﬁ

.
D

EDUCATION: COMMON SCHOOL HIGH SCHOOL COLLEGE DEGREES, IF ANY. B.Ph., L.L.B.

(INDICATE: NUMBER OF YEARS) v 2345 6 7 X[ 1 2 3 4X 1 23 4

SPECIAL QUALIFICATIONS

U.S, GOVERKNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—183
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. DEPAMMENT OF JUSTICE
"WASHINGTON, D. C."

Name: Mz, Besdolph ¥. Threwer Date:  Mareh 2, AGWS

quf§f~mmu Yol. Besig.

Effective: .,;h.,gg;¢; 190

T
N

BI12143

No

CIVIL SERVICE OR
OTHER LEGAL AUTHORITY

FROM 10

'xsnpN ' j@,‘“,'g-

GRADE Caf-10 -
SALARY ‘3’”‘

BUREAU OR m
DIVISION

HEADQUARTERS i&i&t ,
APPROPRIATION jﬁ;;p;:(]muu-sxiﬁrm)

DEPARTMENTAL Yield
OR FIELD

NATURE OF POSITION
(@) NEW
P.C. No.

(b) ADDTNL. IDENT.

P. C. No.

(c) "VICE

. P.CNo.

Besignation silmitted in view of suteving the srmed forose.
1. e CPBInG S s A LINISE

DATE OF OATH




mrhﬁ;;g éNo.l ' .
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE )
PERSONNEL RECOMMENDATION (NONCIVIL SERVICE)

Mr.,
Miss -
MIS, oo Mr.. Randolph W. Thrower . .. . ... Date ... March 2, 1944
AVMEND
New appointment :l Transfer Promotion Separation @
PRESENT STATUS
1. Title: Special Agent 2. Grade: CAF 10
3. Salary: $3500 per annum . 4. Seat of Government: [ ]
Field: [E]
5. Division: 6. Appropriation: nSalaries and Expenses, FBIM
(National Defense)
PROPOSED ACTION
7. Title: 8. Grade:
9. Salary: 10. Seat of Government: [ ]
Field:* O
11, Division: 12. Appropriation:

13. Effective:

Additional: [

Vice:

15. Remarks: Identical:

With reference to the Bureau's Personnel Recommendation of February 25, 1944, this is
to advise you that the resignation of the above employee is being amended to be

effective at the close of business April 6, 1944, instead of April 3, 1944, active duty

to cease at the close of business o —roreemmma.
March 4, 1944, instead of February Respocuully submitted,

29, 1944e A oea R uen
: Direchor, ﬁéderal_Blmémengam.on

14. Position:

Requirements as to Classification Act:

Funds Certifications

A"‘Q_ u‘j“

/4 - o 2,..,-:

" The Assistant to the Attorney eneral,

Approved ... =

* Indicate headqu: 16-~14565~1 U, S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE




%%1152 No.1 . ‘
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
PERSONNEL RECOMMENDATION (NONCIVIL SERVICE)

Mr.
%;SSE‘" Mr. Randolph W. Thrower Date February 25, 1944
New appointment j Transfer Promotion Separation lj?j
PRESENT STATUS
1. Titlee special Agent 2. Grade: CAF 10
3. Salary: #3500 per annum 4. Seat of Government: []
# = Tield: [F]
(National Defense)
PROPOSED ACTION
7. Title: 8. Grade:
9. Salary: 10. Seat of Government: [ ]
Field:* O
11, Division: 12. Appropriation:

18. Effective:
Additional: []
14. Position: { Vice:

Identical:
15. Remarks:
Accept voluntary resignation, without prejudice, effective at the close of business
April 3, 1944« Mr. Thrower's resignation submitted in view of joining the armed
forcess He has been requested to execute and return Form 3005 wApplication for Refund
of Retirement Deductions', ;
Respectfully submitted,

6839 A, % o

Director, Fedgral Burd3ii®of Tnvestigation

Requirements as to Clasgsification Act:

Funds Certifications

-

i\- ‘_)5 :qnfﬂl“{, ;J"“-"”;‘t,-l.

r"'zi

Approved Q ..........
The Asszstant to the Attorney General.

TS, 16—14566~1  u. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE




Y - e  mpates

‘ DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
WASHINGTON, D. C.
, o | | Uareh 27, 2943

W.W%M AL
Fotersl Buramn of Investigetion
mmxwamm _
%arm.&mml '

i': You are .hereby transferred from one position to another in
the Federal Bureau of Investigation as indicated - ;

F;rom

{  Position: gpped ’ A “M
i; Assignment: '

Grade: ﬂﬂ' '9 : Salary: am W i

l Appropriation: ”8&1&!’190 end W Pedaral m d .

i T mmﬁm (Jm WM)qv‘ FI8LD
- { Position: ” gm mg

Assignment': '

; " Grade: oar m Salary: sgm w m

| Appropriation:  egalaries and Rupentes, Federsl Bufect of
Inveotigation (Huuoml Mm),” le.

‘Effective: Apmi 1. -I943

Respeotmny,

: Attorney General.
By the Attorney General: ' '

(sidhed) James Rowe, Jx.

'l'he Assiste.nt to the Attorney General.
Vim Willdam @, Poley, transferred 3-1-43



Form PR No.1
Revised

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

PERSONNEL RECOMMENDATION (NONCIVIL SERVICE)

Mz,
Miss
Mzs.

Mr. Randolph W. Thrower

Date

New appointment ____J

1. Title: Special Agent

3. Salary: $3200 per annum

5. Division:

7. Title: Special Agent

9. Salary:  $3500 per annum

11. Division:

13. Effective: Appi1 1, 1943

15. Reémarks:

Mareh 27, 1943

Separation I:I

Transfer L___

PRESENT STATUS

Promotion [xx

2. Grade: CAF 9

4, Seat of Government: [ ]
Field: ]

6. Appropriation: "Salaries and Expenses, FBIM
(National Defense)

PROPOSED ACTION

8. Grade: CAF 10

10. Seat of Government: [
Field:* Bl

12. Appropriation: #5alaries and Expenses, FBI!
(National Defense)

Additional: []
Vice: William G, Foley, transferred
Identical: 3113

14. Position:

Respectfully submitted,

T T S

Director, Federal Buredd of™ffvestigation

Requirements as to Classification Act:

Approy,

2 )

Funds Certification:

Hunds Availeble
[T 071043 RHEL

C}Eicate headquarters,

The Assistant to the Attomey//neral

16—14556-1 U, S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE




H. JURAT ‘
e S L do solemnly swear (or aflirm) that
Lam _...] the Director hhe--h‘edexal._Bureau .of Investigation . .

(Oflicial position) (Name of employing unit, or school or institution)
and that the foregoing statements are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Subserbed and sworn to before me this ____. 6th..... day of ... __ April ...................... , 1942,

(Otlieial designation of ¢

cinl administering oath)

THE OATH REQUIRED BY THIS FORM MAY BE ADMINISTERED BY:
1. Any civil or military officer authorized to administer oaths generally or in military administration.
2. Any member of a Loeal Board or Board of Appeal, or the clerk of auch board.
3. Any government appeal agent.
Any member or associate member of an Advisory Board for Registrants.
5. Any Postmaster.
6. Any oiher person authorized by the Sclective Service Regulations to administer oaths.

No fee shall be charged by any person for administering the oath required on this form.

EXCERPTS FROM SELECTIVE SERVICE REGULATIONS

351. **Necessary man®' defined. —A registrant shall be considered a “necessary man” in industry, business, cmployment,
agricultural pursuit, governmental service, or in any other service or endeavor, including training or preparation therefor, only
when all of these conditions exist:

(@) e iz, or but for a scasonal or {emporary interrupiion would be, engaged in such activity.

(b) He cannot be replaced zatisfactorily because of a shortage of persons with his qualifications or skill in such activity.

(¢) His removal would cause a material loss of effectiveness in such adtivity.

352. Composition of Class 1I.—(¢) In Class I1-A shall be placed any registrant found to be a “nee 'y man’ in any
indusiry, business, employment, agricultural pursuit, governmental service, or any other service or endeavor, or in training or
preparation therefor, the maintenance of which is necessary 1o the national health, safety, or interest in the sense that it is usceful
or productive and contributes to the employment or well-being of the community or the Nation.

(6) In Class I1-B shall be placed any registrant found to be a “necessary man™ in any industry, business, employment,
agriculiural pursuit, governmental service, or any other service or endeavor, or in iraining or preparation therefor, the mainte-
nance of which is esseniial to {he national health, safety, or inferest in the sense that a serious inferruption or delay in such
activity is likely 1o impede the National Defense program.

353. Length of defermenis for Class I1-A.—(a) Class 11-A deferments shall be for a period not longer than 6 months, at
the expiration of which time the deferment shall cease.  Upon the expiration of any such period, the case of the registrant shall
he reopened and his classitication considered anew in the mauner provided in Scction XXX, and, if the facts w -m.m( the regis-
trant may again be classified in Class II-A for a further period not 1o exceed 6 months. -

(b) Class 1I-1 defermenis shall not be limited as to the period during which they shall be effective.  The case of o registrant
classitied in Class 11-B may be reopened and his classification considered anew in the same manner and for the sume reasons
as any other classification.  (See Scetion XXX.)

16—22943 U. §. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE
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AFFIDAVIT TO SUPPORT CLAIM FOR OCCUPATIONAL DEFERMENT

INSTRUCTIONS.—This form is to be filled out by an employer or other person who has knowlkedge of the registrant’s
eligibility for Class 1 deferment as n necessary man in his eivilian oceupation or activity. If the registrant owns and operates
his own business, he may fill out this form himsclf.

All parts except Part E should be filled out for a registrant, engaged in a business, occupation, or profession.

Paris A, E, F, G, and H should be filled out for a registrant pursuing a course of instruction in preparation for work necessary
to the Nuational Defense.

A. IDENTIFICATION OF REGISTRANT:

1. Loead Board No. oo Xde . . rulton. o . Atlanta.. ... e Geoxyia. ... ..

(County) (City) (State)
2. Name of registrante. oo RANDOLPH. Wi.. THHOWER . . Order No. .278% ...

B. INDUSTRY, BUSINESS, OR SERVICE IN WHICH REGISTRANT IS ENGAGED:

1. Name of firm, corporation, partnership, cte. _Eede.z:al_liumau__o_i‘__Iny.e.stigaLian,-.llni.ted..s_ta_tes .......

_Department of Justice e
2. Description of industry or other activity____________. Sec_atlachment e
3. Is the activity seasonal? oNo e su, what is the scason? . e e e e .
4. Has your product or scrvice any relationship to the National Defense production program? (.. Yes .. Ifso, specify ...

-As.menticned under.B..2, the. Bureau has.investigative jurisdiction.oveyr.all..

.Yioclations pertaining to.the_ internal security of the United--States.. ...

H. Is your product or service necessary fo the health, safety or inferest of the community or the Nation? .____ Jes_ . Ifso,
specify ... See . attachment .. ..

6. (@) Have you any Nuational Defense contracis or subconfraets? (o ... I s0, speeily e
(b) Do any of the above contraeis earry speeifie priority ratings? . - M oso, specify .

. Approximate pereentage of produet or serviee currently produced for use of —

=1

(a) T'he general publie _____ ...
() ‘The Government ... ... ... See attacment
(€) A primary contractor of the Government ..o ... FExplain item (€) here oo e



A ]

L
8. I an agricultural pursuit, sl-ntc:. .
(@) Size and type of farm.._..._.

(M Number of acres under eulivation oooo.ooooooococoeeeae. Number of livestock, poultry, ete. ... ...
(€) Principal ProcUet oo e
(d) Number of pérsons employed fOF WAEES -oooemoeeeeeeeees e,

C. OCCUPATION OF REGISTRANT:

1. What is the title of his present job or position? ...Special Agent.

2. On what date did he enter upon present duties? ..March 30, 1942.. ... . .
3. What is his weekly rate of pay? $3200..annuall¥CONFIDENTIAL)
4. ls he a— K] Regular employee. [] Other (speeify): cooeeeeeeeeeee e aaee
(Checkone) [] Seasonal employce. et e eaamsameaseeaseseseeeeieemecommmoeoa
D Temporary or occasional employee. s SEEmann - - Y

5. Has he o journeyman rafing? ... ...
6. Is he— [] skilled. See_attachment D. 6. a.
(Check onw) D Unskilled.

] Semiskilled.

(@) 1s e in training as an apPrentice OF JoarIer? < o e e e e e e
(State which)
(b) How long has he been in sueh Craining? e e e ee

(¢) On what date will he complete his fraining?

(d) For what work is he preparing? o

7. (a) Give an ACCURATE and FULL description of his duties. (If possible use Uniied States Enplovment Service job

specifientions) ... See_attachments Be. . 2.808 Do O Be e
e

) Gurwins i preinguar sl Bt S I
O
L0 T 15 0 0 GO O S TR

D. DATA RELATIVE TO “NECESSITY” OF THE REGISTRANT:
(See last page of this form for definitions of **necessary man’’ and regulations regarding deferment.)

1. Have you had difficuliy in reeruiting workers with the registrant’s qualifications or skill? _____ Yes .. If =0, explain action
taken, and results _______ See. atracimeant . oo e e e e

2. Do you anticipaie that you would have difliculty in reerniting workers with the registrunt’s gqualifications or =kill now or
in the future? ...... Yes . 1f $0, upon what grounds do you base your anticipation? See._attachrent D. 1.




.

5

© ' - @ - » W
3. Would the registrant’s removal se o madterial loss of cffectiveness in your :w'._v? -...4€5____ If so, upon what
grounds do you base your slatement? ... See atiachments D.. 1 aod Do b )

4. Would the registrant’s removal cause such a serious interruption or deluy in your activity that it would impede the

Nuational Defense program? o Yes . ... Tf so, upon what grounds do you base your statement? ..wee attachyuents
e LB T B et oot e ot e e A
5. (@) How many persons of similar skill or training do you employ? SURRUTG 16 7 &

(B Are you expanding that part of your business that requires the services of the registrant’s special quulifications or
skill? __.__Yes_____ If so, specify in detail ... See. . attachment. e
6. (@) How long does it take to train a person in the registrant’s qualifications or skill? See..attachrent ard remarks
() How many persons arce you now training in these qualifications or skill to replace separated workers? . . ... ...

To fill newly created jobs? . ...300

E. STUDENTS AND OTHERS IN TRAINING:
(To be filled in by appropriate official of school or institution.)

1. Name and type of sechoel or institution mmnomm e n s man S nnn e n s e s e mm nam A s ne nem s R A A ne RS SE R e i s S mm
(Name)
____________________________________________________________ LOCAbION e e e e
(T'ype) (City) (State)

2. Designation of course pursued by registrant ______________ S R S G R £ R S S S S R R S R

3. For what certificate or license (if any) is he preparing? e e e

1. Length of time already spent in CouTSe o e e e —————— e mm— oot em e s

A, How has he progressed Lo oty e e e e e e e em e mmn

; 6. On what date do you expeet the registrant to complete this training? e
7. Haz he offers or contracls of employment after completing the course? . . If 50, speeily . L

EMPLOYER'S (OR SCHOOL OFFICIAL’S) STIPULATION:

1. Based on the definitions given below in “Excerpts from Seclective Service Regulations,”’ 1/we reecommend classifying this

registrant in Class . II=B __ .
(I1-A or 11-B)
)

2. Deferment of this registrant is requested for oo B TRI=3 s o s 1 o - T
(Length of time)

3. 1t i agreed that T/we will notify regiztrani’s Local Board of the resignation, dismissal, failure to make progress in train-
ing, or a change in the nature of the employment. of the above-named registrant.

The registrant J.(S; illO.f;._ related to any of the exceutive oflicers of this employing unit. The above relationship, if any,
s, Is not

G. REMARKS: It will be noted that this

Apent is presently performing duties in a ..

position.wiidch has bzen designated as _critical to _the effective fuactioning of

e PRI pGRATLLYM. _ON R s e S -,

this Bureau .by (enerel Hershey of the Matinnal 3Selsctive Service tHeadouarierns

3

in his bulletin of December 2y, 1941 to_all local boards.

1A—220a
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The Federal Bureau of IMBEstigation has been designated as t ole civilian Government
investigative agency, having jurisdiction over the investigation of matters pertaining to the na-
tional defense, that is, espionage, sabotage,. registration of agents of foreign principals and the
like., Further, the Federal Bureau of Investigation has sole investigative jurisdiction in a great
number of other Federal statutes which embrace bank robbery, kidnaping, extortion, white slav§ traf-
fic, the National Motor Vehicle Theft Act, and numerous others. The Federal Bureau of InYest1gation
has also been designated by Congress as the agency officially responsible for the tabulation and
dissemination of police statistics for the entire country. Under an Act of Congress these statis-
tics are gathered and are distributed to thousands of interested police end affiliated agencies each
quarter so that trends of crime, crime records, and crime control can be known to those to whom it
is of most interest. Further than this, the Federal Bureau of Investigation has been designated as
the agency having jurisdiction over the classification and maintenance of fingerprint records, not
only on a national basis, but on an international basis. We have some thirty-one million sets of
fingerprints on hand today. We are receiving the fingerprint records of all persons enlisted or
being inducted into the Army and enlisted in other military services. Thousands of persons in pub-
lic utility positions are fingerprinted and the prints are retained in our files. Those working
in national defense industries on many occasions are fingerprinted, their prints being incluc}ed in
our files, Our Government employees' prints are included. We are receiving thousands of cr}minal
fingerprints from all police agencies in the country daily and it is essential that we immediately
be able to notify the arresting agency of the criminal record of the individual because he may be
wanted for more serious crimes in other sections of the country and if he is to be released on a
mere vagrancy or other charge, he may be set free to continue his depredations on society. This
Bureau, together with many other foreign countries, participates in the international exchange of
fingerprints. Hundreds of international crooks are brought to task yearly through the media of
this service we have rendered.

Our Criminology Laboratory handles the scientific examination of evidence in cases inves-
tigated by the Federal and local law enforcement agencies. A great deal of their work is done in
the examination of suspected sabotage cases at the present time., The scientists in that Laboratory
have lectured throughout the country on bombs and explosives-so that'local police agencies may be
adequately prepared to handle any such matters which might arise under their Jurisdiction.

There are contained in our Files Section the files of hundreds of thousands of individuals
whose activities are of the greatest importance to the country today. The work of the Files Section
and the records of that section which have to do not only with the investigation of kidnaping, ex-
tortion, bank robbery, and like cases but also the investigation of our espionage, sabotage, foreign
agent cases, and others, are of course accesslble to employees working in that unit. It is most
éssential that only the most trusted employees be so assigned.

B. 5.

The work of the Federal’Bureau of Investigation is of the utmost importance in the national
defense. It is essential that thoroughly qualified personnel of the highest integrity and background
be secured for every position in the Bureau. Our work is the guarding of the internal security of
the country, not only in national defense matters, but in the control of those criminals who previ-
ously had terrorized the country in waves of bank robbery, kidnaping, extortion, white slavery, auto-
mobile theft, and numerous other crimes, There is no doubt whatsoever in the minds of law enforce-
ment officials that should any group be permitted to have the assurance that their activities were
being minimized during the present national emergency, we would have a tremendous country-wide wave
of crime in that particular category in a very short period of time. It is, therefore, essential
that from a national defense standpoint and from a public security standpoint the Bureau maintain
its qualified staff at an absolute maximum in order to continue to have control of the criminal ele-
ment under its jurisdiction.

I, J. Edgar Hoover, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I am the Director of the Fecieral Bureau of
Investigation and that the foregoing statements are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Goh Al
Subscribed and sworn to before me.this day of -
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The Federal Bureau of Im.igation is primarily a service age We serve our
Government and the public. Ve cannot determine the amount of work which %s going to be referred
to us, If there is a crime wave of local or national significance at any time the work of the
Bureau is increased in comparison. Our identification, laboratory, and crime statistics facili-
ties reflect very definitely the trends in the country. We must have available personnel to
properly handle the thousands of fingerprint.records being received by us daily. We are at the
present time receiving approximately thirty-four thousand. sets of prints daily., We must have a
scientific staff in the laboratory to examine scientific evidence. We must have an investigative
force of sufficient size to handle the work being referred to us. We must have a technical and
supervisory staff of sufficient ‘size to render the service to our investigative, identification,
laboratory, and statistical staffs so that we may have the benefit of ihe wealth of information
in our various files, The work of the Federal Bureau of Investigation has increased so tremen-
dously that every employee in the Bureau, regardless of his position, is performing a tremendous
amount of overtime service. Our Special Agent investigators are performing no less than four hours
a day overtime service. In the present emergency we have found it necessary to curtail leave
because of inadequate personnel and many of our men have worked over long periods of time without
having any time off for vacation.

D. l.

The additional duties imposed upon the Bureau since the declaration of the national emer-
gency have made it necessary that our staff be more than doubled. From the information furnished
under sub-heading B, it will be seen that it is essential to carefully investigate every employee
in the Bureau, All of our employees in the performance of their work at one time or the other has
opportunity to observe and note the content of confidential investigative reports, the publication
of which would be most detrimental to the national safety. We have had considerable difficulty in
securing sufficient employees. We find that out of applicants who file application, we are suc-
cessful in appointing about one out of every one hundred. It, therefore, means that if we lose
an employee after he is fully investigated and is being given training or has been experienced, we
must again consider on an average, one hundred persons before he can be replaced. In the accelerated
program of the Government it is essential that the Federal Bureau of Investigation work at top
§peed to keep abreast of its duties and investigation of matters pertaining to national defense,
its regular activities, and its most important and essential identification activities at this time,

D. 5.

At the present time the Federal Bureau of Investigation is employing additional qualified
persons as rapidly as they can be found. The assembled Congress has in the past several months
passed several bills which will increase even to a greater extent our present volume of work. The
needs of the service as to employees fluctuate with the periods of stress in the country.

D. 6, a. .

Special Agents of the Federal Bureau of Investigation are given twelve weeks of training
which embraces five hundred and thirty-five hours of study. During that period of time they are
trained not only in investigative techniques and procedures but are qualified in the handling of
firearms, mechanical devices, and technical devices in use by the Bureau. After entering the
iielg.siEVice after training, their skill, of course, increases with their length of service in

e field,

I, J. Edgar Hoover, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I am the Director of the Federal Bureau of
Investigation and that the foregoing statements are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this &l day of Leid , 1983




ontp iR ’ERSONAL HISTORY STATEMEP”

(To be prepared by appointee in own handwriting)

Department or Establishment ﬁﬂiﬂ.;_&/ 2 --WM___.-__,._ Date M_Z@zﬁ‘z

1. Name in full (Mr., Miss;or-Mrs:) -...:I:b- -.Q_.L\) _-__-_______.._....[1@1140 -----—--:«24)1 // {2202

(Middle name)

ame) le
2. Present address g %bﬁln Wﬁ% ) b 1{7/%1/%:7 1l s,
um| ot) y ; P
3. Legal (voting) resldence LS l% f 5{/ %5/_ ......

s ate and Coﬂgressional trict) (County)
. Where born ______fM, & ‘/h ‘When born %ﬁo £ o_s _’3.}./.7/.3 -

4
(State or foreign country) (City oyt})wn) nth D4y Year)
5. If foreign-born, state whether naturalized or alien f}zﬂ'l/\‘- L
6. Indicate sex, marital condition, and race by check, thus: ¥ If Mrs., state other names under which previously employed.
SEX MARITAL CONDITION RACE. (If other, state which)
Male l Femalo Single l Married l Divorced I ‘Widowed White | Colored |

7. Number and ages of dependents domiciled with you ---.--%;%be_ﬁ&%%ﬁg&ﬂm" &M b

8. A complete record of your past service for the United States Government other than mlhtary or naval:

TE PARATED
BRANCH OF PLACE OF ——— SRLATY DATE APPOINTED DA SE
SERVICE ‘EMPLOYMENT Month | Day Year | Month | Day Year
. /
-

9. Are any members of your family, who are domiciled with you, in the U. 8. Government service? If so, state below:

POSITION AND DEPARTMENT OR OFFICE
NAME IN WHICH EMPLOYED RELATIONSHIP

Position
Department or office

P/AVAN
/)/) /9/\/ y Position
Department or office
J / Position
Department or office

-
10. Do you now hold any State or municipal office? If 80, state below:

APWNL
7Ty 7 (Location) (Date appointment expires)
11. Are you the wife of a disabled veteran or widow or orphan of a person who was in the military or naval service?
2ene.....
(Wie, widow, or orphan) (Name of veteran) (Organization and last year of servico)

12. Military and naval record. If any, check (+) to indicate branch and other information, and give dates of enlistment and discharge:

N:n)/ I Army l Navy Marine Corps Coast Quard War veteran Ponsioner Vetgg%cﬁur;enu
Enlisted Discharged Enlisted Discharged
Rank Rank Rank Rank
Organization oo Organization Organization —.ceecoaeo..- ----=_Organization
‘ovgg] 10—1930

Repert d on Hotion WY BRG 7R




of foreign languages, ete.) .

14. Statement of principal employment other than with the United States Government:
NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMPLOYER POSITION AND COHARACTER OF WORK LENGTH OF SERVICE

Mﬁ&ﬂﬁj ///#//ﬂ(/)/l%
Do 2008l 4

---/,5/@.-/: ...... /
/[L

g

15. Education. Indicate by circling the number of years:

— Common school High school - Collego (Nams of college, degrees, and dates conferred)

=71 2 3 4 % @ 8 7 23 O ERE R (D17 A Aad T A

/
16. In case of emergency, notify m /—? WM / )
Rela.tlonshxp /IM Post office ada/ ss/g _ L A //

I certify that the foregoing answers are correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. \/

. M%gw ) .%,Ww

istindiy ¥Writton ond which will be tsed as official signature)




.

I, .an:/a/f/l M[/Iam.-z;/'ar.awer.................... do solemnly
swear that I willvsupport and defend the Constitution of the United
States against all enemies, foreign and domestic; that I will bear
true faith and allegiance to the same; that I take this obligation
freely, without' any mental reservation or purpose of evasion; and

that I will well and faithfully discharge the duties of the office

ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

Unlted States Department of Justice

R A A A A S A A B R R A A S S B SR A S AT S A IR A AT AR A A B A IR S A U R S R I 2L L A A L R

on which I am about to enter: So help me God.

—
(Sign here) .2:2.. : .£;4L,/¥%4k4@¢d3$4<..4.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

302 day or W 194 2
ool M Frd.

Notary Public

DATE OF ENTRY ON DUTY  ...... W&@/ﬁ%‘é’m ds s EREES s 8

DATE OF BIRTH

PLACE OF BIRTH*

2
LEGAL VOTING RESIDENCE M/W%,

DO YOU BRECEIVE AN ANNUITY UNDER THE CIVIL SERVICE RETIREMENT ACT?

(Yes or no)

8672

Repertod on Notiso L¥e




Form PR No.1
Revised

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

PERSONNEL RECOMMENDATION (NONCIVIL SERVICE)

Mz,
Miss
Ms. Mr. Randolph W. Thrower Date March 25, 1942

New appointment X_I Transfer l Promotion | ) Separation l:l

PRESENT STATUS

1. Title: 2. Grade:

3. Salary: 4. Seat of Government: [ ]
Field: J

5. Division: 6. Appropriation:

PROPOSED ACTION

7. Title: Special Agent 8. Grade: CAF 9
9. Salary: $3200 per annum and 10. Seat of Government: [ ]
$6.00 per diem Field:* kgl
11. Division: 12. Appropriation: "Sglaries and Expenses,

FBI. (Nstional Defense)™
18. Effective:
: Additional: []
Vice: Gene H. Studebaker -~
Identical: transferred 3-1-42

Recommended for appointment as a Special Agent, Grade CAF 9, {3200 per
annum and $6.00 per diem in lieu of subgistence and expenses of travel and
operation when absent from official headquarters.

Viith entry on duty
14. Position:

15. Remarks:

Respectfully submitted,
" . Ta. M

Director, Feldral Buresu of TH¥estigation
N

Requirements as to Clagsification Act: Efficiency ( )

(Date) S )

Average provision ( )

Funds Certification:

a/ 13 ‘ vt . ki, Ve s e ’;:}
Approved /GLM'A INnee e 2 1942

.
The Assistant'to fv,e Attorney General.

adquarters. 36—14555 U. 8, GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE




. Jhehaeral a.fn?urzau of J}nuwitgatmn

lﬂmteh §tatez Aepartment of Juztwe

PALsMY; "'AtJanta, Georgia
67-2230 February 7, 1942
To: The Dlrector, Federal Bureau of Investigation,

Department of Justice, Washington, D. C. ; 2

P. A. LARMOYEUX

+

Interviewing Official:

Name of Applicant: RANDOIPH WILL HROWER

Exaqic Re-Exam, Age: 28,born 9/5/13,

Oral: Marital Status: Tampa,Fla.
Written: X9/ Married,wife's maiden name,
Composite: (17/9%91744< MARGARET HMONROE,

L GENERAL IMPRESSIONS OF APPLICANT:

//' . “ 2 ';
This applicant makes a capable appearance, appears;

steady, intelligent, ambltlous, well poised, and has con- '

siderable experience. It is believed that he wt}l make

a better than average Agent.

/’/
/

qcb

,@\

Interview dates

Position:

W

[

Jjb}}/
dwyfjﬁd }

) N
United States ‘[M
2’%

Gorrie Grammar School,
Atla.,1919-25; Ga.Mili-
tary Academy,College
Park,Ga.,1925-30 (grad.
high school); Emory
Univ.,Atla.,1930-36,
Bachelor of Philosophy

& Jurist Doctor, admitted
Ga.Bar,July 1935; admitted
to practice Supreme Court,
vof Ga.,Supreme Court of
U.S., U. S, Court of Claims

1/2h/1;
Speciai Ag

Education and degrees:

- ———— b 3

ROR TR iy

G/

Roubed.. ﬁ(
Seareh
Xunk e’

}z

% 8
FRENT AL Hgv AU v

Sl
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N A 1

1£ i) :
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'§§

.

’\

Co.local Board,
Atla.,Ga.

X
I e

2. Do you congider the Applicant qualified for the apﬁbiﬁ%ﬁlnt he sgeks

and, if appointed, do you believe he would develop into better than

. an average employee?  Yes. ix
3. SELECTIVE SERVICE INFORMATION !
A. Has applicant registered? _ Yes...i If so, what is order number? 2700 odd,Ful,
B. Approximate date of 1nduct10n9 )
C. Does applicant intend to Cl&l& ekempthHQ 3Qa

If so, what deferment cla&sxf;cat;on
D. What is applicant's attitude toward*mll;uary gervice? Willing to serve.

.
44
e
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A
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4. PERSONAL, APPEARANCE:

A. PERSONAL APPEABANCE AND APPROACH: Excellent. Good./ Fair. Poor. il

B. DPRESS : Neat.g7Flaahy. Poor, )Untidy S

C. FEATUBRES: Refined. rdinar Coarse. Dissipated. |
D.  PHYSICAL DEFECTS, if any: Eyes, right 20/20, left 20/30, corrected 20/20.

5. __CONDUCT DURING INTFRVIEW \.\’“‘

A. PERSONALITY: ExcellenpgW u3o né&eAverage Poor.

B. POISE: Well-poise Ste d ntal Average éz

c. SPEECH: _Average. Reg ﬁxa ahive. Boaatfuk; ‘ : .
D.  ASSURANCE: Self-confi ent gjvngOver confident. Laeking, . | //29 RO T
E. NERVOUSNESS: Nome. Blighi\% neryepe-

F.

G. TACT: Tactful. Average,%'@ cking. "

’ +

FOREIGN ACCENT: None. 7\1;_; v, div gable. T 0

8. GENERAL INTELLIGENCE: : /,0
Answers general questiong defmitely. Quickly./ Vaguely.

Hae applicant studied Federal Procedure? No.

Any investigative experience? 1If go, describe _No, L
Does the Applicant appear to be resourceful? Yes. /¢
Does the Applicant appear to have executive ability? May develop.
Is he likely to develop? Yes.

<
;0

MY QR

GENERAL,_INFORMATION:

13 RFSLDENCF ADDRESSES DURING PAST FIVE YEARS: Kappa Alpha Frat. /pd.fine $4.00.

> =3

What is hisg ultimate goal in life, aside from his desire to be
connected with the FBIp  Practice law.

B. What are his recreations and tastes?

Hunting, fishing, tennis, and squash.

8. HE